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Grade - IX to XII
Date/Day Class

29/04/2025 (Tuesday) Internation Dance Day (IH)
05/07/2025 (Wednesday) Singing Competition (IH)

14/07/2025 (Monday) Hindi : काव्यपाठ प्रतियोगिता (Poetry
Recitation)
 Theme: "देशभक्ति", "प्रकृ ति", "माँ", or
"बाल जीवन" (IH)

15/07/2025 (Tuesday) Hindi : वाद-विवाद प्रतियोगिता (Debate
Competition)
 Topics: "ऑनलाइन शिक्षा : भविष्य या
चुनौती?"
"सोशल मीडिया: अभिशाप या वरदान?"
"परीक्षा का दबाव छात्रों  को मजबूत बनाता है।"
(IH)

09/08/2025 (Saturday) Rakshabandhan Holiday

12/08/2025 (Tuesday) Swimming Compitition Boys (IH)

13/08/2025 (Wednesday) Swimming Compitition Girls (IH)
15/08/2025 (Friday) Independence Day Celebration

16/08/2025 (Saturday) Janmashtami Holiday
27/08/2025 (Wednesday) Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday

05/09/2025 (Friday) Eid-e-Milad/Milad ul Nabi* Holiday
11/09/2025 (Thursday) to

26/09/2025 (Friday) Half Yearly Exam 

30/09/2025 (Tuesday)
 to

 02/10/2025 (Thursday)
Dusshera Break

07/10/2025 (Tuesday) Valmiki Jayanti Holiday
08/10/2025 (Wednesday) Science : Working-Non Working Model on

theme :"Science, Environment and
Sustainability" (IC)

10/10/2025 (Friday) Karaka Chaturthi Holiday
11/10/2025 (Saturday) PTM

13/10/2025 (Monday) to
14/10/2025 (Tuesday) Shri Gopi Chand Goel Memorial Inter School Events

15/10/2025  (Wednesday) Commerce Stream : Product Launch
Simulation (IC)

Event/Activities/Holidays
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IX

X
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17/10/2025 (Friday) Football Compitition
20/10/2025  (Monday)

 to
 23/10/205 (Thursday)

Diwali Break

24/10/2025 (Friday) Cricket Tournament (Boy)
25/10/2025 (Saturday) Cricket Tournament (Boy) -Final
01/11/2025 (Saturday) Coder's Carnival: (IT) Error Detective:

LibreOffice Calc + Base Edition (IH)
05/11/2025 (Wednesday) Guru Nanak Jayanti Holiday

07/11/2025 (Friday) English: "Dreams Beyond Boundaries –
Movie Review on "I Am Kalam"(IH)

10/11/2025 (Monday)

Social Science : Mock Parliament(Political
Science)
"Objective: Simulate a real parliamentary
session or debate on a current orhistorical
issue-" (IH)

Volleyball Compitition
15/11/2025 (Saturday) Coder's Carnival: I.T. Hackathon: “Decode-

Debug- Dominate-”(IC)
I.T. Hackathon: “Code- Crack- Continue-”-
(IC)

3rd WEEK OF
NOVEMBER

 (TENTATIVE) UT-II
Guru Teg Bahadur Martyrdom's Day Holiday

05/12/2025 (Friday) Musical Mashup Challenge (IH)
06/12/2025 (Saturday) PTM
18/12/2025  (Thursday) Coder's Carnival:I.T. Theme: “From Logic

to Life – Let Your Code Speak AI!”(IC)
20/12/2025  (Saturday)

25/12/2025  (Thursday) Christmas Day Holiday
27/12/2025   (Saturday) Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti Holiday
29/12/2025 (Monday) to

04/01/2026  (Sunday) Winter Break

03/01/2026 (Saturday) Hazrat Ali's Birthday Holiday
14/01/2026 (Wednesday) Makar Sankranti Holiday
15/01/2026  (Thursday) English : Debate Competition (IH)
20/01/2026 (Tuesday) Build a Math Board Game – "Play to

Learn" (IH)

24/11/2025 (Monday)

Special Session- Topic: what after class X
Board exams!
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26/01/2026 (Monday) Republic Day Celebration
31/01/2026  (Saturday) Stress/Time Management-Board Session
15/02/2026 (Sunday) Mahashivratri Holiday

4th Week of Febuary 2026 Annual Examination
03/03/2026 (Tuesday)

&
 04/03/2026 (Wednesday) Holi Holiday
19/03/2026 (Thursday) Eid-ul-Fitr* Holiday
26/03/2026 (Thursday) Ram Navami Holiday
31/03/2026 (Tuesday) Mahavir Jayanti Holiday

Note: Dates are tentative and subject to change
Legand :IC-Inter Class
               IH- Inter House

X & XII


